

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: 1026809

### ZWILLING | CULT - Cake fork - 150mm - frosted



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## # Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Cake Fork 150mm Frosted

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Cult Cake Fork. This high-quality cake fork is designed for durability and style, making it an essential addition to your dining experience. The fork is crafted from premium stainless steel with a frosted finish that adds a touch of elegance to your table setting.

### 2. Safety Information

- This product is intended for use by adults and should be kept out of reach of children.
- Always handle the cake fork with care to avoid potential injury. The prongs are sharp.
- Do not use the fork for purposes other than its intended use; it is designed exclusively for serving and consuming desserts.
- Ensure that the fork is maintained in good condition. Do not use a damaged fork, as it may pose a safety risk.
- When washing the fork, be cautious to avoid sharp edges.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless steel
- Length: 150mm
- Finish: Frosted
- Design: Ergonomic handle for comfortable grip

### 4. Setup and Installation

No assembly is required for the Zwilling Cult Cake Fork. Simply unpack the fork from its packaging and it is ready for immediate use. Ensure that you have a clean surface to lay the fork on when setting it down.

### 5. Operation

To use the Zwilling Cult Cake Fork:

1. Place the fork in your dominant hand with the ergonomic handle for easy gripping.
2. Use the fork to cut and serve portions of cake or dessert.
3. After use, place the fork in a designated area on your table or in the dishwasher for cleaning.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash with mild dish soap and warm water for best results.
- For dishwasher use, place the fork on the top rack only.
- Avoid using abrasive scrubbers that may scratch the frosted finish.
- Dry thoroughly after washing to prevent water spots.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If the fork becomes damaged or chipped: Discontinue use and contact customer service for assistance.
- If the fork exhibits rust spots: Clean immediately using a soft cloth with a mixture of vinegar and baking soda. Rinse and dry thoroughly.

### 8. Disposal

The Zwilling Cult Cake Fork is made from stainless steel and can be disposed of via recycling if it is no longer usable. Ensure that it is properly cleaned prior to disposal. Check local recycling guidelines for specific instructions.

### 9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance regarding the Zwilling Cult Cake Fork, please contact us at:

Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

Phone Number: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

# DE DEUTSCH

## Bedienungsanleitung für die Zwilling Cult Kuchen Gabel

### 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die Zwilling Cult Kuchen Gabel ist ein hochwertiges Küchenutensil, das speziell für den Genuss von Kuchen und Desserts entwickelt wurde. Mit ihrem modernen Design und der erstklassigen Verarbeitung bietet diese Gabel sowohl Funktionalität als auch Ästhetik.

### 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß den Anweisungen: Verwenden Sie die Gabel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Scharfe Kanten: Achten Sie beim Umgang mit der Gabel auf die scharfen Kanten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Nicht für Kinder: Halten Sie die Gabel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Reinigung: Der Kontakt mit aggressiven Reinigungsmitteln kann die Oberfläche beschädigen. Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeidung von Hitze: Legen Sie die Gabel nicht auf heiße Oberflächen.

### 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

Material: Edelstahl

Länge: 150 mm

Frosted Finish: Ja

Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

### 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Zwilling Cult Kuchen Gabel benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Nach dem Kauf können Sie die Gabel sofort verwenden.

1. Entfernen Sie die Gabel vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Gabel auf mögliche Beschädigungen.
3. Die Gabel ist bereit zur Benutzung.

### 5. Betrieb

Um die Gabel zu verwenden, stecken Sie die Zinken vorsichtig in die Speise. Genießen Sie Ihre Kuchen und Desserts mit Leichtigkeit.

### 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch: Reinigen Sie die Gabel unter warmem Wasser mit einem milden Spülmittel.
- Spülmaschine: Die Gabel kann auch in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Aufbewahrung: Lagern Sie die Gabel an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

### 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Oberflächenkratzer: Wenn die Oberfläche der Gabel zerkratzt ist, kann dies durch falsche Lagerung verursacht werden. Verwenden Sie eine geeignete Aufbewahrungsmethode.
- Rostbildung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabel nach dem Reinigen vollständig getrocknet ist.

### 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Gabel gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Edelstahl. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie umweltfreundliche Praktiken befolgen.

### 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Anregungen zu Ihrem Produkt kontaktieren Sie bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Zwilling Cult Taartvork - 150mm Frosted

## 1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Cult Taartvork is een elegant en functioneel keukengerei dat speciaal is ontworpen voor het serveren van taarten en gebak. Met een lengte van 150 mm biedt deze vork een ideale balans tussen comfort en gebruiksgemak, waardoor het een perfecte aanvulling is op uw tafelsetting.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de taartvork alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden.
- Houd de vork buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de vork regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij beschadigingen of gebroken onderdelen dient u de vork niet meer te gebruiken.
- Was de vork niet in een vaatwasser met corrosieve reinigingsmiddelen, dit kan schadelijk zijn voor het materiaal.
- Gebruik de vork niet op hardere oppervlakken om krassen te voorkomen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 150 mm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal met een frosted afwerking
- Gewicht: 80 g
- BPA-vrij: Ja
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja

## 4. Opstelling en Installatie

De installatie van de Zwilling Cult Taartvork is niet van toepassing, gezien het een gebruiksklaar product is. U kunt de vork direct na aankoop gebruiken. Zorg ervoor dat de vork goed is gereinigd voor het eerste gebruik.

## 5. Gebruik

Steek de vork in het gebak of de taart, til voorzichtig op en serveer op een optimaal moment. Deze vork is ontworpen voor gemakkelijke grip en een nette presentatie.

## 6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Handwas de vork met mild afwasmiddel en warm water voor de beste resultaten.
- Voor vaatwasser gebruik: Plaats de vork in het bovenste rek.
- Droog de vork zorgvuldig af met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Vork is bedekt met vlekken of aanslag

Oplossing: Gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel of een pasta van baking soda en water om de vlekken te verwijderen. Spoel grondig af en droog goed.

Probleem: Beschadigde vork

Oplossing: Als de vork gebogen of gebroken is, gebruik deze dan niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

## 8. Afvoer

Wanneer de vork aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, moet hij op een milieuvriendelijke manier worden weggegooid. Verwijder deze niet bij het normale huishoudelijke afval. Informeer bij uw lokale afvalverwerking voor de juiste weggooi-instructies voor roestvrij staal.

## 9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor para Pastel Zwilling Cult de 150 mm – Frosted

## 1. Información General

El tenedor para pastel Zwilling Cult es una herramienta esencial para disfrutar de pasteles, postres y otras delicias. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, garantiza durabilidad y un diseño elegante que complementa cualquier mesa.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso adecuado:** Este tenedor está destinado exclusivamente para el consumo de alimentos. No utilice el tenedor para otros fines, ya que esto puede causar lesiones o daños en el utensilio.
- **Manejo:** Maneje el tenedor con cuidado. Los bordes pueden ser afilados y pueden causar lesiones si se usan incorrectamente.
- **Limpieza:** Después de cada uso, limpie el tenedor con agua tibia y jabón suave. Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos o estropajos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- **Almacenamiento:** Almacene el tenedor en un lugar seco y seguro, lejos del alcance de los niños.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Longitud:** 150 mm
- **Color:** Acabado Frosted
- **Número de artículo:** 1026809

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el tenedor para pastel Zwilling Cult. Simplemente desempáquelo y estará listo para usar. Asegúrese de que el tenedor esté limpio antes de su primer uso.

## 5. Operación

Para utilizar el tenedor, simplemente sujete el mango y utilícelo para cortar y servir su pastel o postre favorito. Asegúrese de disfrutar su comida de manera segura y consciente.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

Después de cada uso, lava el tenedor a mano con agua tibia y jabón o colócalo en el lavavajillas. Asegúrate de que esté seco antes de guardarlo. Inspecciona regularmente el tenedor en busca de signos de desgaste.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- **El tenedor no cortará bien:** Asegúrate de que esté limpio y seco. Si el tenedor tiene acumulación de residuos, límpialo adecuadamente.
- **Daños visibles o corrosión:** Si notas daños visibles, no uses el tenedor. Contáctanos para obtener más información.

## 8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje. El acero inoxidable es reciclable y se recomienda llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

## 9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el tenedor para pastel Zwilling Cult. Disfrute de su compra y la experiencia culinaria.

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Fourchette à Gâteau ZWILLING Cult, 150 mm

## 1. Informations Générales

La fourchette à gâteau ZWILLING Cult est un ustensile de cuisine de haute qualité conçu pour offrir une expérience de dégustation sublime. Fabriquée en acier inoxydable, elle est parfaite pour couper et servir des gâteaux, des pâtisseries et d'autres desserts.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la fourchette pour des aliments durs ou congelés.
- Évitez de la plier ou de la tordre pour prévenir des accidents.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les blessures.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un lave-vaisselle à des températures excessives pour préserver l'intégrité du produit.
- Ne pas utiliser des produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage.

## 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du Produit: Fourchette à Gâteau ZWILLING Cult
- Longueur: 150 mm
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Couleur: Finition givrée
- Poids: 50 g
- Type: Ustensile de cuisine

## 4. Installation et Configuration

Aucune installation requise. La fourchette est prête à l'emploi. Assurez-vous qu'elle soit propre avant la première utilisation.

## 5. Mode d'Emploi

Utilisez la fourchette pour découper et servir vos gâteaux et desserts préférés. Tenez la fourchette par le manche et utilisez les dents pour piquer le gâteau, puis soulevez la part.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez la fourchette à l'eau tiède savonneuse après chaque utilisation pour éviter les taches.
- Évitez les produits de nettoyage abrasifs.
- Séchez-la soigneusement après le lavage pour éviter la corrosion.
- Pour un entretien optimal, il est conseillé d'utiliser une serviette en microfibre.

## 7. Dépannage

- Problème : La fourchette présente des taches ou une oxydation.  
- Solution : Nettoyez avec un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau ou un nettoyant spécialisé pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Problème : La fourchette est pliée.  
- Solution : Évitez d'utiliser une fourchette pliée pour prévenir tout accident. Remplacez si nécessaire.

## 8. Élimination

La fourchette peut être recyclée. Ne la jetez pas avec les déchets ménagers. Consultez les règles locales pour le recyclage des métaux.

## 9. Contact

Pour plus d'informations ou si vous avez des questions, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult 150mm

## 1. Informazioni Generali

La Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult è progettata per offrire un'esperienza di degustazione raffinata. La sua costruzione di alta qualità garantisce una lunga durata e un uso soddisfacente. La forchetta è ideale per servire dolci, torte e dessert.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare la forchetta solo per il suo scopo previsto.
- Non utilizzare la forchetta su superfici abrasive per evitare danni.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.
- Non utilizzare utensili in metallo per grattare o raschiare la superficie della forchetta per evitare graffi.
- In caso di usura o danni visibili, sostituire immediatamente il prodotto.

## 3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Lunghezza: 150 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Finitura: Frosted (satinata)
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
- Resistente alla corrosione e alla ruggine

## 4. Installazione e Montaggio

La Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult non richiede installazione. Rimuovere la forchetta dalla confezione con attenzione, verificare che non vi siano danni visibili. La forchetta è pronta per l'uso immediato.

## 5. Operazione

Per utilizzare la forchetta, afferrare il manico e utilizzare le punte per servire o mangiare i dessert. La forchetta è progettata per un'ergonomia ottimale e una presa sicura.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la forchetta con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Può essere lavata in lavastoviglie, tuttavia, si consiglia un ciclo delicato per preservare la finitura.
- Asciugare bene con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la forchetta presenta segni di ruggine, verificare che sia stata asciugata correttamente dopo il lavaggio.
- In caso di anomalie strutturali, non utilizzare la forchetta e contattare il servizio clienti.

## 8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto in accordo con le normative locali per la raccolta dei metalli. Non gettare la forchetta nell'indifferenziato.

## 9. Contatti

Per domande o ulteriori informazioni, si prega di contattarci:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania